
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-1244 Name: R & S Associates

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Approved

File created: In control:1/29/2014 Treasurer

On agenda: Final action:2/19/2014 2/19/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Treasurer

Vendor:  R & S Associates, Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase and extend  contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  IT Consulting Services

Original Contract Period:  12/1/2012 - 11/30/2013

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  12/1/2013 - 11/30/2014

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $95,000.00

Original Approval:  11/16/2012, $95,000.00

Previous Board Increase(s):  N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  $125,000.00

Potential Fiscal Impact:  FY 2014, $125,000.00

Accounts:  534-260

Contract Number(s):  12-90-362

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR TECHNOLOGY TO ADD CONCURRENCE STATEMENT OR N/A

Summary:  I. T. Consulting in the area of maintaining, modifying  and creating existing Treasurer’s
Mainframe-MIS critical interfaces and electronic warrant book project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: MARIA PAPPAS, Cook County Treasurer

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 14-1244, Version: 1

approveBoard of Commissioners2/19/2014 1 Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

